



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8774 of 2025

Vikas

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abhishek Kumar Saroj, Sunil Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ashish Dwivedi, G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Learned A.G.A. submits that he has filed his objection in Registry on 19.11.2025 but it is not on record.

Case is passed over for the day with a direction to the Office to trace the same and place it on record.

December 11, 2025
Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)